# OP \$315.00.00 760003

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI85078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madavor Media, LLC		03/15/2024	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Titles JCMJ, LLC	
Street Address:	2067 Massachusetts Ave.	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02140	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2423525	THE WRITER
Registration Number:	3762714	OUTDOOR PHOTOGRAPHER
Registration Number:	2112432	OUTDOOR PHOTOGRAPHER
Registration Number:	3970447	HDVIDEOPRO
Registration Number:	2844829	DIGITAL PHOTOPRO
Registration Number:	3753738	DIGITAL PHOTO PRO
Registration Number:	3747977	DIGITAL PHOTO
Registration Number:	2146871	РСРНОТО
Registration Number:	1864707	JAZZTIMES
Registration Number:	1778895	DIABETES SELF-MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2823144	DIABETES SELF-MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2844691	ARTHRITIS SELF-MANAGEMENT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6172302779

**Email:** jonas@jonasjacobson.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008378 FRAME: 0802

900843037

Correspondent Name: Jonas Jacobson

Address Line 1: 2067 Massachusetts Ave.

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

NAME OF SUBMITTER:BENJAMIN SILVERSSIGNATURE:BENJAMIN SILVERS

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/25/2024

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008378 FRAME: 0803

# **Trademark Assignment Agreement**

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of [March 15th, 2024], is by and between Madavor Media, LLC a wholly owned subsidiary of The Bebop Channel Corporation, a New York corporation with offices and a principal place of business located at 178 Columbus Ave 231143, New York, NY 10023 ("Bebop"), in favor of Titles JCMJ, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with offices and a principal place of business located at 2067 Massachusetts Ave., 5th floor, Cambridge, MA 02140 ("JCMJ").

WHEREAS, Bebop has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to JCMJ certain trademarks of Bebop, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

# 1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bebop hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to JCMJ on a quitclaim basis, and JCMJ hereby accepts, all of Bebop's right, title, and interest in and to collectively, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Annex A and all common law rights with respect thereto, including all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by those trademarks (the "Trademarks").
- 1.2 The parties acknowledge and agree that Bebop is selling, assigning, transferring, and conveying whatever interest Bebop has or may have in the Trademarks, if any, without any representations or warranties of any kind.

# 2. RECORDATION AND FURTHER ACTIONS

Bebop hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment upon request by JCMJ. Following the date hereof, upon JCMJ's reasonable request, and at JCMJ's sole cost and expense, Bebop shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to JCMJ as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Trademarks to JCMJ, including by executing jurisdiction-specific assignment documents and other documents as may be needed to effectuate recordation in the relevant jurisdictions.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008378 FRAME: 0804

# 3. COUNTERPARTS

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

# 4. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

#### 5. GOVERNING LAW

This Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date hereof.

The Bebop Channel Corporation

By:

Name: Gregory Charles Royal

Title: Interim CEO

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

Titles JCMJ, LEC

Name: Jonas A. Jacobson

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 008378 FRAME: 0805

#### Annex A

THE WRITER - U.S. Reg. No. 2423525 (International Class 016: magazines in the field of writing)

OUTDOOR PHOTOGRAPHER – U.S. Reg. No. 2112432 (International Class 016: magazines in the field of photography; calendars)

OUTDOOR PHOTOGRAPHER – U.S. Reg. No. 3762714 (International Class 041: providing an online web magazine in the field of photography)

JAZZTIMES - U.S. Reg. No. 1864707 (International Class 016: magazines in the field of music)

DIABETES SELF-MANAGEMENT – U.S. Reg. No. 1778895 (International Class 016: magazines in the field of diabetes)

DIABETES SELF-MANAGEMENT – U.S. Reg. No. 2823144 (International Class 016: books and periodicals, namely, magazines in the field of diabetes)

HDVIDEOPRO – U.S. Reg. No. 3970447 (International Class 041: Online magazines in the field of videography and photography)

DIGITAL PHOTOPRO- U.S. Reg. No. 2844829 (International Class 016: Magazines in the field of photography)

DIGITAL PHOTO PRO – U.S. Reg. No. 3753738 (International Classes 016 and 041: Magazines in the field of photography; Providing an online web magazine in the field of photography)

DIGITAL PHOTO – U.S. Reg. No. 3747977 (International Class 041: Providing an online web magazine in the field of photography)

PCPHOTO- U.S. Reg. No. 2146871 (International Class 016: magazines in the field of integrating photography with computer technology)

ARTHRITIS SELF-MANAGEMENT – U.S. Reg. No. 2844691 (International Class 016: Periodicals, namely, magazines in the field of arthritis)

RECORDED: 03/25/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008378 FRAME: 0806